

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 9027

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in CRLMA No.13431/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAYANTILAL ISWARLAL PUJARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR

Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

R.2

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Virat Popat, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Since learned advocate-on-record, Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2, service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.

Let the State of Gujarat, be served in the usual course and also by way of dasti service, through its learned Standing Counsel.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)

|Assistant Registrar