

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4592/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2013 in CRLMA No. 13431/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAYANTILAL ISWARLAL PUJARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and issue of bailable warrant of arrest and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv
R.2 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Virat G. Popat, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. We are not inclined to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, we direct the learned Trial Judge to dispose of the trial within a period of four months hence. The disposal of the trial shall be intimated to the Registry of this Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER